PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hidenobu FUKUTOME	09/18/2009	
Mitsugu TAJIMA	09/24/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED			
Street Address:	7-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	163-0722			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 1

source=091150_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023646 FRAME: 0362

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (herein (Insert Name(s) & A	iafter, "ASSIGN Iddress(es) of AS	OR") by	(90.16	and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to	the undersi	gned
7-1, Nishi-Shin		Shinjuku-ku, Toky	yo 163				
ASSIGNEE the enti	ONEE"), the rece re and exclusive	right, title and intere	y ackno st to the	nwiedged, the undersigned ASSIGN invention entitled			ers to
SEMICONDUC	CTOR DEVICE	E AND METHOD	OF M	ANUFACTURING THE SEM	ICONDUCTOR DE	/ICE	
relating to Internation	onal Patent Appli	eation PCT/JP/ not so executed, wa		and/or for which application t	or Letters Patent of the	United State	s was
(a) executed on _			i.	(Insert date of execution of appli	estion, if not concurren	9	
(b) filed on				Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (h) the specified data, when known,			
substitute, reissue or including any extensi The ASSIGNOR which the ASSIGNI including in the prep reexamination, or pr	reexamination a sions thereof (col- agree(s), when re If may deem nec- paration and pros- tible use proceeding to be limited to e	pplication based ther lectively, hereinafter equested by said AS tessary, desirable or ecution of said applicing, and in any liftgat xecuting all papers,	eon, fo. ; "said SIGNE expedicution(sion or c	tes granted on said application and the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s). E and without charge to but at the east, for securing, maintaining and east, and the issuance of said Letters Pather legal proceeding which may aring separate assignments and declarate separate assignments and declarates.	said Letters Patent(s) n), xpense of said ASSIGN aforcing protection for s atent(s), in any interfere ise or be declared in rela-	EE, to do al aid invention nee, reissue, tion to same	d and
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the un	dersigned inventor(s) has (i	save) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).		
. A A	為	刜		Hidenobu FUKUTOME	Coptamber	18.21	70 ^C 4
21	(Signature)	······································		(Туре Name) Hiroyuki ОНТА	(Date)	
2) 3) 田島	(Signature)		:	(Type Name) Mitsugu TAJIMA	. <u>Septemb</u> Date Septembe)	2009
	(Signature)			(Type Name)	(Date		······)
4)	(Signature)			(Type Name)	(Date	<i>)</i>	
5)	(Signature)			(Type Name)	(Date)	7

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023646 FRAME: 0363